RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - _

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF WILLIAM LUTZ AS DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION/ BUSINESS ADMINISTRATOR.

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40:69A-43 and -44 and Code of the City of Vineland provide for the Department of Administration to be headed by the Business Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has recommended for appointment as the City's Business Administrator, William Lutz; and

WHEREAS, this City Council, having reviewed the executive and administrative qualifications of the aforesaid appointee, is satisfied as to his actual experience in, and knowledge of, the duties and responsibilities of the City's Business Administrator, as set forth in law and the City Code;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland that William Lutz be, and hereby is, confirmed to serve as the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, during the term of office of the Mayor appointing him and until the appointment and qualification of his successor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, as provided under N.J.S.A. 40:69A-44 and Section 5-4 of the City Code that the aforesaid confirmed appointee need not be a resident of the City of Vineland at the time of his appointment; and during his tenure of office he may reside outside the City, as hereby approved by City Council.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

August 8, 2013

Mr. Keith Petrosky City Clerk of the City of Vineland Vineland, New Jersey

Dear Keith:

I hereby appoint, with the advice and consent of City Council, William Lutz,

to the position of Business Administrator as provided under New Jersey Statutes

40:69A-44, to serve as prescribed by law, effective upon approval by City Council.

Yours very truly,

Ruben Bermudez Mayor, City of Vineland

RB/